examine the granular detail which is observed and known 

by the Commission.   

OVERVIEW 

This Quarterly Rreport examines all fatal shooting incidents 

within the twelve month period spanning across two 

calendar years, from 1st July 2020 - 30th June 2021.   

 One hundred and twenty-nine (129) persons were 

shot and killed by the Security Forces in the 12-

month period, occurring from 110 different 

shooting incidents.   

 Of the 129 persons killed, 112 (from 102 incidents) 

were by members of the JCF and 17 by the JDF 

(from 8 incidents).